Isaac D. Cramer Executive Director Charleston County Board of Voter Registration and Elections



843.744.8683 Fax: 843.974.6419 icramer@charlestoncounty.org 4340 Corporate Road P.O. Box 71419 North Charleston, SC 29415

BVRE Encourages Voters to Check Their Polling Location Amid Changes for Statewide Primaries

The Charleston County Board of Voter Registration and Elections (BVRE) is reminding residents to check their polling locations ahead of the statewide primaries in June. Polling places can be found online at SCVotes.gov.

Some Election Day polling locations have changed for these elections. Those who do not wish to vote in person on Election Day may vote during the <u>early voting period</u> or may vote <u>absentee</u> (if they qualify).

- Election Day: Tuesday, June 11, 2024, from 7:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m.
- **Early voting:** Tuesday, May 28, 2024 Friday, June 7, 2024, from 8:30 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. Early voting centers will be closed on state holidays and weekends.
- **Absentee Voting:** Ballot application deadline is 5:00 p.m. on May 31, 2024. Absentee ballots must be returned by 7:00 p.m. on Election Day.

The following polling location changes will be in effect for the statewide primaries:

- St. Andrews 10, 14 at Pinecrest Baptist Church moved to:
 Ashley River Creative Arts Elementary School 1871 Wallace School Road
- St. Andrews 22, 23 at Old St Andrew's Parish Church moved to: Montessori Community School - 2120 Wood Avenue
- McClellanville at Lincoln High School moved to:
 New Wappetaw Presbyterian Church 635 Pinckney Street

The Charleston County Board of Voter Registration and Elections is responsible for conducting all municipal, state, and federal elections that are held in Charleston County. BVRE also conducts outreach events with community members that encourage election education and participation.

For more information about Charleston County elections and voter services, or to check your voter registration, visit CHSVotes.gov.